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ISI POMPALARI
model

ReferansSütun Model Tipi
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OPENGEWERKTE TEKENING
WARMTEPOMPEN
model

CodeCol teken model begindatum     einddatum

NUOS EVO (JANUS I EVO)
R8216781-16 - 19/04/2018

1 3603543 NUOS EVO 80 WH 12-2011 12-2015
1 3623240 NUOS EVO 80 WH 04-2015 -
2 3629056 NUOS EVO A+ 80 WH 05-2017 -
3 3603545 NUOS EVO 110 WH 12-2011 12-2015
3 3623241 NUOS EVO 110 WH 04-2015 -
4 3629057 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH 05-2017 -
5 3629028 NUOS EVO 110 WH 11-2015 -
6 3629058 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH FR 05-2017 -
7 3629047 AQUANEXT OPTI 110 10-2016 -

N
U

O
S

 E
V

O
 (

J
A

N
U

S
 I

 E
V

O
)

ERSATZTEILKATALOG
WÄRMEPUMPEN
Gerätemodelle

ArtikelnrSpalte Betroffene Modelle Baubeginn       Bauende

W
är

m
ep

um
pe

n

NUOS EVO (JANUS I EVO)
R8216781-16 - 19/04/2018

1 3603543 NUOS EVO 80 WH 12-2011 12-2015
1 3623240 NUOS EVO 80 WH 04-2015 -
2 3629056 NUOS EVO A+ 80 WH 05-2017 -
3 3603545 NUOS EVO 110 WH 12-2011 12-2015
3 3623241 NUOS EVO 110 WH 04-2015 -
4 3629057 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH 05-2017 -
5 3629028 NUOS EVO 110 WH 11-2015 -
6 3629058 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH FR 05-2017 -
7 3629047 AQUANEXT OPTI 110 10-2016 -
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EXPLOSIONADO RECAMBIOS
BOMBA DE CALOR
Modelo

ReferenciaCol Aparatos concernados Principio       Fin
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NUOS EVO (JANUS I EVO)
R8216781-16 - 19/04/2018

1 3603543 NUOS EVO 80 WH 12-2011 12-2015
1 3623240 NUOS EVO 80 WH 04-2015 -
2 3629056 NUOS EVO A+ 80 WH 05-2017 -
3 3603545 NUOS EVO 110 WH 12-2011 12-2015
3 3623241 NUOS EVO 110 WH 04-2015 -
4 3629057 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH 05-2017 -
5 3629028 NUOS EVO 110 WH 11-2015 -
6 3629058 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH FR 05-2017 -
7 3629047 AQUANEXT OPTI 110 10-2016 -
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ESPLOSO RICAMBI
POMPE DI CALORE
Modello

CodiceCol Modello Date inizio Data fine
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NUOS EVO (JANUS I EVO)
R8216781-16 - 19/04/2018

1 3603543 NUOS EVO 80 12-2011 12-2015
1 3623240 NUOS EVO 80 WH 04-2015 -
2 3629056 NUOS EVO A+ 80 WH 05-2017 -
3 3603545 NUOS EVO 110 12-2011 12-2015
3 3623241 NUOS EVO 110 WH 04-2015 -
4 3629057 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH 05-2017 -
5 3629028 NUOS EVO 110 WH 11-2015 -
6 3629058 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH FR 05-2017 -
7 3629047 AQUANEXT OPTI 110 10-2016 -
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VUE ECLATEE
POMPES A CHALEUR
Modèle

CodeCol Modèle Date Début Date Fin
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NUOS EVO (JANUS I EVO)
R8216781-16 - 19/04/2018

1 3603543 NUOS EVO 80 WH 12-2011 12-2015
1 3623240 NUOS EVO 80 WH 04-2015 -
2 3629056 NUOS EVO A+ 80 WH 05-2017 -
3 3603545 NUOS EVO 110 WH 12-2011 12-2015
3 3623241 NUOS EVO 110 WH 04-2015 -
4 3629057 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH 05-2017 -
5 3629028 NUOS EVO 110 WH 11-2015 -
6 3629058 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH FR 05-2017 -
7 3629047 AQUANEXT OPTI 110 10-2016 -
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SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
HEAT PUMPS
Model

ReferenceCol Model type Begin       End
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NUOS EVO (JANUS I EVO)
R8216781-16 - 19/04/2018

1 3603543 NUOS EVO 80 WH 12-2011 12-2015
1 3623240 NUOS EVO 80 WH 04-2015 -
2 3629056 NUOS EVO A+ 80 WH 05-2017 -
3 3603545 NUOS EVO 110 WH 12-2011 12-2015
3 3623241 NUOS EVO 110 WH 04-2015 -
4 3629057 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH 05-2017 -
5 3629028 NUOS EVO 110 WH 11-2015 -
6 3629058 NUOS EVO A+ 110 WH FR 05-2017 -
7 3629047 AQUANEXT OPTI 110 10-2016 -
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Parça Kodu  Tip
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0100 CHASSIS-BEKLEDING
0101 COUVERCLE SUPERIEUR 65151667    • • • • • • •
0102 PAKKING VAN AANPASSING 65153294    •
0103 VEILIGHEIDSGROEP EN HENDEL 7 BAR (1/2") 65109003    • • • •
0104 WEERSTAND 1200W 65151602    • • • • • • •
0105 FLENSDICHTING 65150952-FA • • • • • • •
0106 KABELKLEM 573266      • • • • • • •
0107 MUURBEVESTIGING 65152040    • • • • • • •
0109 DEKSEL 65151684    • • • • • •

DEKSEL 65153295    •
0110 SERIËLE POORT BESCHERMING 65153698    • • • • 05/18
0111 SERIËLE COMMUNICATIE KAART 65151607    • • • • • • •
0112 PRINTKAART 65116312    •

PRINTKAART 65116748    • • •
PRINTKAART 65153538    • • •

0113 AANSLUITKLEM 2 POLIG 65151538    • • •
AANSLUITKLEM 2 POLIG 65153299    • • • •

0114 PLAQUE DE TERRE 65151539    • • • • • • •
0115 FILTRE 16A 65151537    • • • • • • •
0116 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (DISPLAY) 65153289    •

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (DISPLAY) 60001830-01 • • • • • •
0117 BOUTON EN PLASTIQUE 65151610    • • • • • • •
0118 REGELKNOP 65151534    • • • • • •

REGELKNOP 65153293    •
0119 PLASTIC FILM DE COUVERTURE 65151611    • • • • • •

PLASTIC FILM DE COUVERTURE 65153291    •
0120 AFDEKPLAAT 65151612    • • • • • •

AFDEKPLAAT 65153292    •
0121 VOELER (INGANGSKETEL) 65153537    • • •

VOELER MET KABEL (INGANGSKETEL) 65152258    • • • •
0123 VOEDINGSKABEL 65151615    • • • •

VOEDINGSKABEL 65152982    • • •
0124 ANODE D:22 L:395 M5 65151183    • • • • • • •
0125 COUVERCLE INFERIEUR 65151682    • • • • • • •
0126 ANODE PROTECH + PAKKING 990852      • • • • • • •
0128 CONNECTEUR TUYAU D'AIR 65151664    • • • • • • •
0129 CONNECTEUR POUR VENTILATEUR 65151665    • • • • • • •
0131 COUVERCLE ARRIERE 65151668    • • • • • • •
0132 ELEKTROLYSEMOF 1/2" 65113408    • • • • • • •
0135 SCHEIDINGSPANEEL 65151936    • • • • • • •
0136 COUVERCLE AVANT 65151673    • • • • • • •
0137 ADAPTATEUR EVACUATION DE CONDENSATS 65151683    • • •
0138 COUVERCLE INFERIEUR 65151616    • • • • • •

COUVERCLE INFERIEUR 65153296    •
0139 COUVERCLE CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65151685    • • • • • •

COUVERCLE CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65153290    •
0140 ADJUSTABLE FOOT 65151937    • • • • • • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0100 RAHMEN - VERKLEIDUNG
0101 OBERE ABDECKUNG 65151667    • • • • • • •
0102 DICHTUNG DER ANPASSUNG 65153294    •
0103 SICHERHEITSVENTIL MIT HEBEL 1/2" 7 BAR 65109003    • • • •
0104 WIDERSTAND 1200W 65151602    • • • • • • •
0105 FLANSCHDICHTUNG 65150952-FA • • • • • • •
0106 ZUGENTLASTUNG PREMIUM 50/80/100 573266      • • • • • • •
0107 WANDHALTEBUGEL 65152040    • • • • • • •
0109 ABDECKUNG 65151684    • • • • • •

ABDECKUNG 65153295    •
0110 SERIELLER PORT-SCHUTZ 65153698    • • • • 05/18
0111 LEITERPLATTE 65151607    • • • • • • •
0112 ELEKTRONISCHER REGLER 65116312    •

ELEKTRONISCHER REGLER 65116748    • • •
ELEKTRONISCHER REGLER 65153538    • • •

0113 KLEMMLEISTE, 2-POLIG 65151538    • • •
KLEMMLEISTE, 2-POLIG 65153299    • • • •

0114 GROUND PLATE 65151539    • • • • • • •
0115 FILTER 16A 65151537    • • • • • • •
0116 DISPLAYPLATINE 65153289    •

DISPLAYPLATINE 60001830-01 • • • • • •
0117 PLASTICKNOPF 65151610    • • • • • • •
0118 KNOPF 65151534    • • • • • •

KNOPF 65153293    •
0119 ABDECKFOLIE PLASTIC 65151611    • • • • • •

ABDECKFOLIE PLASTIC 65153291    •
0120 DECKEL 65151612    • • • • • •

DECKEL 65153292    •
0121 NTC FUEHLER (EINLAUFKESSEL) 65153537    • • •

NTC FUEHLER, VERKABELT (EINLAUFKESSEL) 65152258    • • • •
0123 SPEISUNGSKABEL 65151615    • • • •

SPEISUNGSKABEL 65152982    • • •
0124 ANODE D:22 L:395 M5 65151183    • • • • • • •
0125 UNTERE ABDECKUNG 65151682    • • • • • • •
0126 ANODE PROTECH + DICHTUNG 990852      • • • • • • •
0128 AIR SCHLAUCHANSCHLUSS 65151664    • • • • • • •
0129 FAN-ANSCHLUSS 65151665    • • • • • • •
0131 RUCKWARTIGER DECKEL 65151668    • • • • • • •
0132 DIELEKTRISCHE KUPPLUNG 1/2" (2 ST.) 65113408    • • • • • • •
0135 SCHALLDAMPFENDES PANEEL 65151936    • • • • • • •
0136 ABDECKUNG, VORN 65151673    • • • • • • •
0137 ADAPTER KONDENSATABFUHR 65151683    • • •
0138 UNTERE ABDECKUNG 65151616    • • • • • •

UNTERE ABDECKUNG 65153296    •
0139 ABDECKUNG LEITERPLATTE 65151685    • • • • • •

ABDECKUNG LEITERPLATTE 65153290    •
0140 VERSTELLFUSS 65151937    • • • • • • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0100 CHASIS-CARROCERIA
0101 TAPA SUPERIOR 65151667    • • • • • • •
0102 JUNTA DE ADAPTACIÓN 65153294    •
0103 VALV. SEG. 1/2  SOBREDIMENSIONADA 7 BAR 65109003    • • • •
0104 RESISTENCIA 1200W 65151602    • • • • • • •
0105 JUNTA PLETINA 65150952-FA • • • • • • •
0106 SUJETACABLE 573266      • • • • • • •
0107 ABRAZADERA DE SOSTEN 65152040    • • • • • • •
0109 TAPA 65151684    • • • • • •

TAPA 65153295    •
0110 PROTECCIÓN DE PUERTOS SERIE 65153698    • • • • 05/18
0111 CIRCUITO CONEXION CON PUERTO SERIE 65151607    • • • • • • •
0112 CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO 65116312    •

CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO 65116748    • • •
CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO 65153538    • • •

0113 TABLERO DE BORNES 2 POLOS 65151538    • • •
TABLERO DE BORNES 2 POLOS 65153299    • • • •

0114 PLACA DE TIERRA 65151539    • • • • • • •
0115 FILTRO 16A 65151537    • • • • • • •
0116 CIRCUITO DISPLAY 65153289    •

CIRCUITO DISPLAY 60001830-01 • • • • • •
0117 PULSADOR PLASTICO 65151610    • • • • • • •
0118 MANDO DE REGULACION 65151534    • • • • • •

MANDO DE REGULACION 65153293    •
0119 CUBIERTA DE PLASTICO 65151611    • • • • • •

CUBIERTA DE PLASTICO 65153291    •
0120 CAZOLETA 65151612    • • • • • •

CAZOLETA 65153292    •
0121 SONDA 1000W CABLATA 65152258    • • • •

SONDA NTC 65153537    • • •
0123 CABLE DE ALIMENTACION 65151615    • • • •

CABLE DE ALIMENTACION 65152982    • • •
0124 ANODO D:22 L:395 M5 65151183    • • • • • • •
0125 TAPA INFERIOR 65151682    • • • • • • •
0126 ANODO PROTECH + JUNTA 990852      • • • • • • •
0128 CONECTOR MANGUERA DE AIRE 65151664    • • • • • • •
0129 CONECTOR DEL VENTILADOR 65151665    • • • • • • •
0131 TAPA POSTERIOR 65151668    • • • • • • •
0132 MANGUITOS DIELECTRICOS 1/2" (2PZS) 65113408    • • • • • • •
0135 PANEL FONOABSORBENTE 65151936    • • • • • • •
0136 TAPA ANTERIOR 65151673    • • • • • • •
0137 ADAPTADOR EVACUACION CONDENSACION 65151683    • • •
0138 TAPA INFERIOR 65151616    • • • • • •

TAPA INFERIOR 65153296    •
0139 TAPA CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO 65151685    • • • • • •

TAPA CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO 65153290    •
0140 PIE AJUSTABLE 65151937    • • • • • • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0100 TELAIO-MANTELLO
0101 COPERCHIO SUPERIORE 65151667    • • • • • • •
0102 GUARNIZIONE DI ADATTAMENTO 65153294    •
0103 VALVOLA SIC.1/2MF 7 BAR+LEV. MAGG. 65109003    • • • •
0104 RESISTENZA 1200W 65151602    • • • • • • •
0105 GUARNIZIONE FLANGIA 65150952-FA • • • • • • •
0106 FERMACAVO 573266      • • • • • • •
0107 STAFFA DI INSTALLAZIONE 65152040    • • • • • • •
0109 COPERCHIO 65151684    • • • • • •

COPERCHIO 65153295    •
0110 PROTEZIONE PORTA SERIALE 65153698    • • • • 05/18
0111 SCHEDA CONNESSIONE CON PORTA SERIALE 65151607    • • • • • • •
0112 SCHEDA ELETTRONICA 65116312    •

SCHEDA ELETTRONICA 65116748    • • •
SCHEDA ELETTRONICA 65153538    • • •

0113 MORSETTIERA 2 POLI 65151538    • • •
MORSETTIERA 2 POLI 65153299    • • • •

0114 PIASTRINO TERRA 65151539    • • • • • • •
0115 FILTRO 16A 65151537    • • • • • • •
0116 SCHEDA DISPLAY 65153289    •

SCHEDA DISPLAY 60001830-01 • • • • • •
0117 PULSANTE IN PLASTICA 65151610    • • • • • • •
0118 MANOPOLA 65151534    • • • • • •

MANOPOLA 65153293    •
0119 COPERCHIO FILM IN PLASTICA 65151611    • • • • • •

COPERCHIO FILM IN PLASTICA 65153291    •
0120 CALOTTINA 65151612    • • • • • •

CALOTTINA 65153292    •
0121 SONDA NTC CABLATA (CALDAIA ENTRATA) 65152258    • • • •

SONDA NTC CABLATA (CALDAIA ENTRATA) 65153537    • • •
0123 CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE 65151615    • • • •

CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE 65152982    • • •
0124 ANODO D:22 L:395 M5 65151183    • • • • • • •
0125 COPERCHIO INFERIORE 65151682    • • • • • • •
0126 ANODO PROTECH + GUARNIZIONE 990852      • • • • • • •
0128 CONNETTORE TUBO ARIA 65151664    • • • • • • •
0129 CONNETTORE VENTOLA 65151665    • • • • • • •
0131 COPERCHIO POSTERIORE 65151668    • • • • • • •
0132 CONFEZIONE GIUNTI DIELETTRICI 1/2" (2PZ) 65113408    • • • • • • •
0135 PANNELLO FONOASSORBENTE 65151936    • • • • • • •
0136 COPERCHIO ANTERIORE 65151673    • • • • • • •
0137 ADATTATORE SCARICO CONDENSA 65151683    • • •
0138 COPERCHIO INFERIORE 65151616    • • • • • •

COPERCHIO INFERIORE 65153296    •
0139 COPERCHIO SCHEDINA 65151685    • • • • • •

COPERCHIO SCHEDINA 65153290    •
0140 PIEDINO REGOLABILE 65151937    • • • • • • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0100 CHASSIS-HABILLAGE
0101 COUVERCLE SUPERIEUR 65151667    • • • • • • •
0102 JOINT D'ADAPTATION 65153294    •
0103 SOUPAPE DE SECURITE ET LEVIER 7 BAR 65109003    • • • •
0104 RESISTANCE 1200W 65151602    • • • • • • •
0105 JOINT BRIDE 65150952-FA • • • • • • •
0106 BLOQUE CABLE 573266      • • • • • • •
0107 PATTE MURALE 65152040    • • • • • • •
0109 COUVERCLE 65151684    • • • • • •

COUVERCLE 65153295    •
0110 PROTECTION DE PORT SÉRIE 65153698    • • • • 05/18
0111 FICHE DE JONCTION AVEC PORTE SERIE 65151607    • • • • • • •
0112 CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65116312    •

CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65116748    • • •
CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65153538    • • •

0113 BORNIER DE RACCORDEMENT 2 POLES 65151538    • • •
BORNIER DE RACCORDEMENT 2 POLES 65153299    • • • •

0114 PLAQUE DE TERRE 65151539    • • • • • • •
0115 FILTRE 16A 65151537    • • • • • • •
0116 CIRCUIT IMPRIME D'AFFICHAGE 65153289    •

CIRCUIT IMPRIME D'AFFICHAGE 60001830-01 • • • • • •
0117 BOUTON EN PLASTIQUE 65151610    • • • • • • •
0118 MOLETTE 65151534    • • • • • •

MOLETTE 65153293    •
0119 PLASTIC FILM DE COUVERTURE 65151611    • • • • • •

PLASTIC FILM DE COUVERTURE 65153291    •
0120 CALOTTINE 65151612    • • • • • •

CALOTTINE 65153292    •
0121 SONDE NTC (CHAUDIERE D'ENTREE) 65153537    • • •

SONDE NTC CABLE (CHAUDIERE D'ENTREE) 65152258    • • • •
0123 CABLAGE D'ALIMENTATION 65151615    • • • •

CABLAGE D'ALIMENTATION 65152982    • • •
0124 ANODE D:22 L:395 M5 65151183    • • • • • • •
0125 COUVERCLE INFERIEUR 65151682    • • • • • • •
0126 ANODE PROTECH + JOINT 990852      • • • • • • •
0128 CONNECTEUR TUYAU D'AIR 65151664    • • • • • • •
0129 CONNECTEUR POUR VENTILATEUR 65151665    • • • • • • •
0131 COUVERCLE ARRIERE 65151668    • • • • • • •
0132 RACCORDS DIELECTRIQUES 1/2" (2 PCES) 65113408    • • • • • • •
0135 PANNEAU INSONORISANT 65151936    • • • • • • •
0136 COUVERCLE AVANT 65151673    • • • • • • •
0137 ADAPTATEUR EVACUATION DE CONDENSATS 65151683    • • •
0138 COUVERCLE INFERIEUR 65151616    • • • • • •

COUVERCLE INFERIEUR 65153296    •
0139 COUVERCLE CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65151685    • • • • • •

COUVERCLE CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65153290    •
0140 PIED REGLABLE 65151937    • • • • • • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0100 CHASSIS-FRONT CASE
0101 TOP COVER 65151667    • • • • • • •
0102 ADAPTOR GASKET 65153294    •
0103 SAFETY VALVE WITH LEVER (1/2" 7 BAR) 65109003    • • • •
0104 HEATING ELEMENT 1200W 65151602    • • • • • • •
0105 FLANGE GASKET (5 HOLES) 65150952-FA • • • • • • •
0106 CABLE CLAMP 573266      • • • • • • •
0107 INSTALLATION BRACKET 65152040    • • • • • • •
0109 COVER 65151684    • • • • • •

COVER 65153295    •
0110 SERIAL PROTECTOR 65153698    • • • • 05/18
0111 CONNECTIVE INDEX WITH SERIAL PORT 65151607    • • • • • • •
0112 P.C.B. (MAIN) 65116312    •

P.C.B. (MAIN) 65116748    • • •
P.C.B. (MAIN) 65153538    • • •

0113 TERMINAL BLOCK, 2 POLES 65151538    • • •
TERMINAL BLOCK, 2 POLES 65153299    • • • •

0114 GROUND PLATE 65151539    • • • • • • •
0115 FILTER 16A 65151537    • • • • • • •
0116 P.C.B. (DISPLAY) 65153289    •

P.C.B. (DISPLAY) 60001830-01 • • • • • •
0117 PLASTIC BUTTON 65151610    • • • • • • •
0118 KNOB (REGULATION) 65151534    • • • • • •

KNOB (REGULATION) 65153293    •
0119 FILM PLASTC COVER 65151611    • • • • • •

FILM PLASTC COVER 65153291    •
0120 PLASTIC BASE 65151612    • • • • • •

PLASTIC BASE 65153292    •
0121 NTC PROBE (INLET TANK) 65153537    • • •

WIRED NTC PROBE (INLET TANK) 65152258    • • • •
0123 POWER CABLE 65151615    • • • •

POWER CABLE 65152982    • • •
0124 ANODE D:22 L:395 M5 65151183    • • • • • • •
0125 BOTTOM COVER 65151682    • • • • • • •
0126 PROTECH ANODE + GASKET 990852      • • • • • • •
0128 AIR PIPE CONNECT 65151664    • • • • • • •
0129 FAN CONNECT 65151665    • • • • • • •
0131 TOP BEHIND 65151668    • • • • • • •
0132 CONFECTION DIELECTRIC JOINTS 1/2" (2PCS) 65113408    • • • • • • •
0135 INSULATION PANEL 65151936    • • • • • • •
0136 FRONT COVER 65151673    • • • • • • •
0137 HOSE TIE-IN 65151683    • • •
0138 BOTTON COVER 65151616    • • • • • •

BOTTON COVER 65153296    •
0139 COMM BOARD COVER 65151685    • • • • • •

COMM BOARD COVER 65153290    •
0140 ADJUSTABLE FOOT 65151937    • • • • • • •
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Parça Kodu  Tip
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0200 KOELING GROUP
0201 COMPRESSEUR 65151392    • • • • • • •
0202 VERDAMPER 65151674    • • • • • • •
0203 CONDENSATOR COMPRESSOR 10uF 1450V 65151675    • • • • • • •
0204 VALVE D'EXPANSION ELECTRONIQUE 0,8KW 65151676    • • • • • • •
0205 COUVERCLE BOÎTIER ELECTRONIQUE 65151677    • • • • • • •
0206 CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65153298    • • • • • • •
0207 BOÎTIER CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65151390    • • • • • • •
0208 DROGER FILTER 65151554    • • • • • • •
0209 SONDE NTC 65151679    • • • • • • •
0210 THERMOSTAT D'AMBIANCE/A INMERSION 65151680    • • • • • • •
0211 COUVERCLE VENTILATEUR 65151669    • • • • • • •
0212 VENTILATEUR 65151670    • • • • • • •
0213 MOTEUR VENTILATEUR 65151671    • • • • • • •
0214 CHASSIS VENTILATEUR 65151672    • • • • • • •
0215 4-WEGVENTIEL 65152621    • • • • • • •
0217 AFVOERBUIS CONDENSAAT 65152371    • • • • • •
0218 GASHUIS CONDENSATOR 65151959    • • • • • • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0200 KÜHLGRUPPE
0201 KOMPRESSOR 65151392    • • • • • • •
0202 VERDAMPFER 65151674    • • • • • • •
0203 KOMPRESSORMOTOR, KONDENSATOR 10uF 65151675    • • • • • • •
0204 ELEKTRONISCHES UBERLAUFVENTIL 0,8KW 65151676    • • • • • • •
0205 ABDECKUNG FUR ELEKTRONISCHER REGLER 65151677    • • • • • • •
0206 LEITERPLATTE 65153298    • • • • • • •
0207 GEHAUSE F. ELEKTRONIKKARTE 65151390    • • • • • • •
0208 FILTERENTWASSERUNGSMITTEL 65151554    • • • • • • •
0209 FUHLER 65151679    • • • • • • •
0210 RAUMFUHLER/TEMPERATURTAUCHFUHLER 65151680    • • • • • • •
0211 DECKEL FUR LAUFRAD 65151669    • • • • • • •
0212 LAUFRAD 65151670    • • • • • • •
0213 GEBLASEMOTOR 65151671    • • • • • • •
0214 LAUFRADSOCKEL 65151672    • • • • • • •
0215 4-WEGE-VENTIL 65152621    • • • • • • •
0217 KONDENSATABLAUFROHR 65152371    • • • • • •
0218 ABDECKUNG KONDENSATOR 65151959    • • • • • • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0200 GRUPO DE REFRIGERACION
0201 COMPRESOR 65151392    • • • • • • •
0202 EVAPORADOR 65151674    • • • • • • •
0203 CONDENSADOR COMPRESOR 10uF 1450V 65151675    • • • • • • •
0204 VALVULA DE EXPANSION ELECTRONICA 0,8KW 65151676    • • • • • • •
0205 TAPA CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO 65151677    • • • • • • •
0206 CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO 65153298    • • • • • • •
0207 ALOJAMIENTO CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO 65151390    • • • • • • •
0208 FILTRO DESHIDRATATOR 65151554    • • • • • • •
0209 SONDA NTC 65151679    • • • • • • •
0210 SONDA DE AMBIENTE/DE INMERSION 65151680    • • • • • • •
0211 TAPA VENTILADOR 65151669    • • • • • • •
0212 VENTILADOR 65151670    • • • • • • •
0213 MOTOR VENTILADOR 65151671    • • • • • • •
0214 BASE VENTILADOR 65151672    • • • • • • •
0215 VALVULA DE 4 VÍAS 65152621    • • • • • • •
0217 TUBO DE DESCARGA CONDENSACION 65152371    • • • • • •
0218 TAPADERA CONDENSADOR 65151959    • • • • • • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0200 GRUPPO REFRIGERAZIONE
0201 COMPRESSORE 65151392    • • • • • • •
0202 EVAPORATORE 65151674    • • • • • • •
0203 CONDENSATORE COMPRESSORE 10uF 1450V 65151675    • • • • • • •
0204 VALVOLA ESPANSIONE ELETTRONICA 0,8KW 65151676    • • • • • • •
0205 COPERCHIO SCHEDA 65151677    • • • • • • •
0206 SCHEDA 65153298    • • • • • • •
0207 SCATOLA SCHEDA 65151390    • • • • • • •
0208 FILTRO DEIDRATATORE 65151554    • • • • • • •
0209 SONDA NTC 65151679    • • • • • • •
0210 SONDA AMBIENTE/IMMERSIONE 65151680    • • • • • • •
0211 COPERCHIO VENTOLA 65151669    • • • • • • •
0212 VENTOLA 65151670    • • • • • • •
0213 MOTORE VENTILATORE 65151671    • • • • • • •
0214 BASE VENTOLA 65151672    • • • • • • •
0215 VALVOLA 4-VIE 65152621    • • • • • • •
0217 TUBO SCARICO CONDENSA 65152371    • • • • • •
0218 COPERCHIO CONDENSATORE 65151959    • • • • • • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0200 GROUPE DE REFRIGERATION
0201 COMPRESSEUR 65151392    • • • • • • •
0202 EVAPORATEUR 65151674    • • • • • • •
0203 CONDENSATEUR COMPRESSEUR 10uF 1450V 65151675    • • • • • • •
0204 VALVE D'EXPANSION ELECTRONIQUE 0,8KW 65151676    • • • • • • •
0205 COUVERCLE BOITIER ELECTRONIQUE 65151677    • • • • • • •
0206 CIRCUIT IMPRIME 65153298    • • • • • • •
0207 BOITIER CIRCUIT IMPRIME 65151390    • • • • • • •
0208 FILTRE DESHYDRATEUR 65151554    • • • • • • •
0209 SONDE NTC 65151679    • • • • • • •
0210 THERMOSTAT D'AMBIANCE/A INMERSION 65151680    • • • • • • •
0211 COUVERCLE VENTILATEUR 65151669    • • • • • • •
0212 VENTILATEUR 65151670    • • • • • • •
0213 MOTEUR VENTILATEUR 65151671    • • • • • • •
0214 CHASSIS VENTILATEUR 65151672    • • • • • • •
0215 VANNE 4 VOIES 65152621    • • • • • • •
0217 TUYAU DES CONDENSATS 65152371    • • • • • •
0218 COUVERCLE CONDENSATEUR 65151959    • • • • • • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0200 REFRIGERATION UNIT
0201 COMPRESSOR 65151392    • • • • • • •
0202 EVAPORATOR 65151674    • • • • • • •
0203 COMPRESSOR CAPACITOR 10uF 1450V 65151675    • • • • • • •
0204 EXPANSION VALVE 0,8KW 65151676    • • • • • • •
0205 P.C.B. COVER 65151677    • • • • • • •
0206 P.C.B. 65153298    • • • • • • •
0207 P.C.B. BOX 65151390    • • • • • • •
0208 DRY-FILTER 65151554    • • • • • • •
0209 NTC DOME 65151679    • • • • • • •
0210 EVAPORATOR AND AIR SENSOR 65151680    • • • • • • •
0211 FAN COVER 65151669    • • • • • • •
0212 FAN 65151670    • • • • • • •
0213 FAN MOTOR 65151671    • • • • • • •
0214 FAN BASE 65151672    • • • • • • •
0215 4-WAY VALVE GROUP 65152621    • • • • • • •
0217 DISCHARGE PIPE (CONDENSATE) 65152371    • • • • • •
0218 CAPACITOR COVER 65151959    • • • • • • •
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Parça Kodu  Tip
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0500 TOEBEHOREN
0501 CABLAGE SPOTT 65151400    • • • • • • •
0502 CABLAGE POUR COMPRESSEUR 65151687    • • • • • • •
0503 CABLAGE POUR ANODE 65151617    • • • • • • •
0504 CABLAGE LIAISON CARTE 65151618    • • • • • • •
0505 CABLAGE RESISTANCE 65151620    • • • • • • •
0506 CABLAGE POUR BALLON 65151621    • • • • • • •
0508 CABLAGE FILTRE 65151623    • • • • • • •
0509 CABLAGE FILTRE D'ENTREE 65151625    • • • • • • •
0510 CABLAGE NTC 65151688    • • • • • • •
0511 CABLAGE CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65151689    • • • • • • •
0512 CABLAGE NTC 65151690    • • • • • • •
0513 CABLAGE A LA TERRE 65151691    • • • • • • •
0514 CABLAGE SPOTT 65151692    • • • • • • •
0515 CABLAGE CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65151626    • • • • • • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0500 ZUBEHÖR
0501 KABEL FUR THERMOSCHUTZ 65151400    • • • • • • •
0502 KOMPRESSORKABEL 65151687    • • • • • • •
0503 VERKABELUNG FUR ANODE 65151617    • • • • • • •
0504 LEITERPLATTEANSCHLUSSKABEL 65151618    • • • • • • •
0505 WIDERSTANDKABEL 65151620    • • • • • • •
0506 SPEICHERKABEL 65151621    • • • • • • •
0508 FILTERKABEL 65151623    • • • • • • •
0509 FILTEREINLASSKABEL 65151625    • • • • • • •
0510 NTC KABEL 65151688    • • • • • • •
0511 KABEL FUR ELEKTRONISCHER REGLER 65151689    • • • • • • •
0512 NTC KABEL 65151690    • • • • • • •
0513 ERDUNGSVERDRAHTUNG 65151691    • • • • • • •
0514 KABEL FUR THERMOSCHUTZ 65151692    • • • • • • •
0515 KABEL FUR ELEKTRONISCHER REGLER 65151626    • • • • • • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0500 ACCESORIO
0501 CABLEADO PARA TERMOPROTECTOR 65151400    • • • • • • •
0502 CABLEADO PARA COMPRESOR 65151687    • • • • • • •
0503 CABLEADO PARA ANODO 65151617    • • • • • • •
0504 CABLEADO CONEXION CIRCUITO 65151618    • • • • • • •
0505 CABLEADO RESISTENCIA 65151620    • • • • • • •
0506 CABLEADO PARA CALDERIN 65151621    • • • • • • •
0508 CABLEADO FILTRO 65151623    • • • • • • •
0509 CABLEADO FILTRO DE ENTRADA 65151625    • • • • • • •
0510 CABLEADO NTC 65151688    • • • • • • •
0511 CABLEADO CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO 65151689    • • • • • • •
0512 CABLEADO NTC 65151690    • • • • • • •
0513 CABLEADO A TIERRA 65151691    • • • • • • •
0514 CABLEADO PARA TERMOPROTECTOR 65151692    • • • • • • •
0515 CABLEADO CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO 65151626    • • • • • • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0500 ACCESSORI
0501 CABLAGGIO PROTETTORE COMPRESSORE 65151400    • • • • • • •
0502 CABLAGGIO COMPRESSORE 65151687    • • • • • • •
0503 CABLAGGIO ANODO 65151617    • • • • • • •
0504 CABLAGGIO CONNESSIONE SCHEDE 65151618    • • • • • • •
0505 CABLAGGIO RESISTENZA 65151620    • • • • • • •
0506 CABLAGGIO TERRA BOLLITORE 65151621    • • • • • • •
0508 CABLAGGIO TERRA FILTRO 65151623    • • • • • • •
0509 CABLAGGIO FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE 65151625    • • • • • • •
0510 CABLAGGIO NTC 65151688    • • • • • • •
0511 CABLAGGIO SCHEDA 65151689    • • • • • • •
0512 CABLAGGIO NTC 65151690    • • • • • • •
0513 CABLAGGIO DI TERRA 65151691    • • • • • • •
0514 CABLAGGIO PROTETTORE COMPRESSORE 65151692    • • • • • • •
0515 CABLAGGIO SCHEDA 65151626    • • • • • • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0500 ACCESSOIRES
0501 CABLAGE SPOTT 65151400    • • • • • • •
0502 CABLAGE COMPRESSEUR 65151687    • • • • • • •
0503 CABLAGE ANODE 65151617    • • • • • • •
0504 CABLAGE LIAISON CARTE 65151618    • • • • • • •
0505 CABLAGE RESISTANCE 65151620    • • • • • • •
0506 CABLAGE POUR BALLON 65151621    • • • • • • •
0508 CABLAGE FILTRE 65151623    • • • • • • •
0509 CABLAGE FILTRE D'ENTREE 65151625    • • • • • • •
0510 CABLAGE NTC 65151688    • • • • • • •
0511 CABLAGE CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65151689    • • • • • • •
0512 CABLAGE NTC 65151690    • • • • • • •
0513 CABLAGE A LA TERRE 65151691    • • • • • • •
0514 CABLAGE SPOTT 65151692    • • • • • • •
0515 CABLAGE CARTE ELECTRONIQUE 65151626    • • • • • • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0500 ACCESSORY
0501 COMPRESSOR PROTECTOR WIRE 65151400    • • • • • • •
0502 COMPRESSOR WIRE 65151687    • • • • • • •
0503 ANODE WIRE 65151617    • • • • • • •
0504 BOARD CONNECTION WIRE 65151618    • • • • • • •
0505 HEATING ELEMENT WIRE 65151620    • • • • • • •
0506 TANK GROUND WIRE 65151621    • • • • • • •
0508 FILTER GROUND WIRE 65151623    • • • • • • •
0509 FILTER INLET WIRE 65151625    • • • • • • •
0510 NTC WIRE 65151688    • • • • • • •
0511 P.C.B. WIRE 65151689    • • • • • • •
0512 NTC DOME WIRE 65151690    • • • • • • •
0513 GROUND WIRE 65151691    • • • • • • •
0514 COMPRESSOR PROTECTOR WIRE 65151692    • • • • • • •
0515 P.C.B. WIRE 65151626    • • • • • • •
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HW ................. 
CW ................. 
C .................... 
Ca .................. 
TP .................. 
1F .................. 
2F .................. 
3F .................. 
AMI ................ 
SMI ................ 
PUISS ............ 
PN .................. 
LP .................. 
PV .................. 
PF .................. 
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KISALTMALAR LISTESI

SERİ NUMARASI

15 Karakter :       

21 Karakter :       

6 Karakter :       

9 Karakter :

22 Karakter :

14 Karakter :       

vb ...
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LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

SERIENUMMER

02 11 00001 00784315 Karakters :       
Productiejaar 

Productiemaand

3200050 XX 08115 0000001
Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar (08) / Productiedag (115)

21 Karakters :       

Code toestel

03 09 08
ProductiedagProductiejaar 

6 Karakters :       

Code toestel
Opeenvolgende codeProductiemaand

Opeenvolgende code
9 Karakters : M 12 10 0606 

Productiejaar 
Productiemaand

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar / Productiemaand / Productiedag 

22 Karakters : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Code toestel

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001
14 Karakters :       

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Opeenvolgende code

Productiemaand : 
Type toestel

 Productiejaar : 
 25 
13 
32 
35 
39 
45

43 
29 
40 
38 
51 
12 

Januari 
Februari
Maart
April
Mei
Juni

Juli
Augustus
September
Oktober
November
December
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

SERIENNUMMER

02 11 00001 00784315 Charakters :       
Baujahr

Baumonat

3200050 XX 08115 0000001
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr (08) / Tag der produktion (115)

21 Charakters :       

Artikelnummer

03 09 08
Tag der produktionBaujahr

6 Charakters :       

Artikelnummer
Fortlaufende GerätenummerBaumonat

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
9 Charakters : M 12 10 0606 

Baujahr
Baumonat

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr  / Baumonat  / Tag der produktion 

22 Charakters : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Artikelnummer

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001
14 Charakters :       

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baumonat : 
Gerätmodell

 Baujahr : 
 25 
13 
32 
35 
39 
45

43 
29 
40 
38 
51 
12 

Januar
Februar
März
April
Mai
Juni

Juli
August
September
Oktober
November
Dezember
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ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001
14 Caracteres :       

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Código secuencial

Mes de fabricacion : 
 : Modelo aparato  

Año de fabricacion : 
 25 Enero
13 Febrero
32 Marzo
35 Abril
39 Mayo
45 Junio

43 Julio
29 Agosto
40 Septiembre
38 Octubre
51 Noviembre
12 Diciembre

NUMERO DI SERIE

02 11 00001 00784315 Caracteres :       
Año de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacion 
 

3200050 XX 08115 0000001
Código secuencial
Año (08) / Dia de fabricacion (115)

21 Caracteres :       

Referencia del aparato

03 09 08
Dia de fabricacionAño de fabricacion

6 Caracteres :       

Referencia del aparato
Código secuencialMes de fabricacion

Código secuencial
9 Caracteres : M 12 10 0606 

Año de fabricacion
Mes de fabricacion 

Código secuencial
Año (07) / Mes (01) / Dia de fabricacion (15)

22 Caracteres : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Referencia del aparato
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza ad immersione.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

02 11 00001 00784315 Caratteri :       
Anno di fabbricazione 

Mese di fabbricazione 

3200050 XX 08115 0000001
Codice sequenziale
Anno (08) / Giorno di fabbricazione (115)

21 Caratteri :       

Codice articolo

03 09 08
Giorno di fabbricazioneAnno di fabbricazione 

6 Caratteri :       

Codice articolo
Codice sequenzialeMese di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale
9 Caratteri : M 12 10 0606 

Anno di fabbricazione 
Mese di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale
Anno (07) / Mese (01) / Giorno di fabbricazione (15)

22 Caratteri : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Codice articolo

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001
14 Caratteri :       6 2004

7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Codice sequenziale

Giorno di fabbricazione : 
Modello articolo  

 Anno di fabbricazione : 
 25 
13 
32 
35 
39 
45

43 
29 
40 
38 
51 
12 

Gennaio
Febbraio
Marzo
Aprile
Maggio
Giugno

Luglio
Agosto
Settembre
Ottobre
Novembre
Dicember
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LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001
14 Caractères :       

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Code séquentiel

Mois de fabrication : 
Modèle de l’appareil  

 Année de fabrication : 
 25 Janvier
13 Fevrier
32 Mars
35 Avril
39 Mai
45 Juin

43 Juillet
29 Aout
40 Septembre
38 Octobre
51 Novembre
12 Decembre

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

02 11 00001 00784315 Caractères :       
Année de fabrication 

Mois de fabrication
 

3200050 XX 08115 0000001
Code séquentiel
Année (08) / Jour de fabrication (115)

21 Caractères :       

Code appareil

03 09 08
Jour de fabricationAnnée de fabrication 

6 Caractères :       

Code appareil
Code séquentielMois de fabrication 

Code séquentiel 
9 Caractères : M 12 10 0606 

Année de fabrication 
Mois de fabrication 

Code séquentiel
Année (07) / Mois (01) / Jour de fabrication (15)

22 Caractères : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Code appareil
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001
14 Characters :       

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Sequencial number

Month of manufacture :
: Product model  

 Year of manufacture : 
 25 January
13 February
32 March
35 April
39 May
45 June

43 July
29 August
40 September
38 October
51 November
12 December

SERIAL NUMBER

02 11 00001 00784315 Characters :       
Year of manufacture

Month of manufacture
 

3200050 XX 08115 0000001
Sequencial number
Year (08) / Manufacturing day (115)

21 Characters :       

Product reference

03 09 08
Manufacturing dayYear of manufacture

6 Characters :       

Code appareil
Sequencial numberMonth of manufacture

Sequencial number
9 Characters : M 12 10 0606 

Year of manufacture
Month of manufacture

Sequencial number
Year (07) / Month (01) / Manufacturing day (15)

22 Characters : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Product reference
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